
328 

Port 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
CH 
AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 

A 
WN 
w 

K 

N 
H.O. 

K A 
H .0. 
H.O. 

H .0. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
WN 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.24.051 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.65.009 
85.04.001 

85.04.001 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.011 
85 .19 .059 
85.20.011 

85.22.019 
85.23 
87.06.031 

87.14.039 

89.05.001 
89.05.001 

90.09.001 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 389-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Component and spare parts, excluding parts of general use Free Free 
for making Vicon varispreader and Penton spreader 

ALH (1.25 cm - 5.10 cm) B.S.P. drilling machine and Free Free 
service tee installation system 

Bellozon chlorine-dioxide production plant .. .. Free Free 
Sinclair Collins valve actuators .. .. . . Free Free 
Tecalemit mechanical lubricator, models: .. .. Free Free 

Radial Major .. .. .. . . . . 
Radial Minor . . .. . . . . .. 

Martonair universal positioners . . .. .. Free Free 
Lead cell batteries for Krautkramer ultrasonic flaw Free 

detector 
Sharp brand batteries, model: .. .. . . Free 

EA-25B . . .. .. . . .. 
Furnaces, dental, peculiar to use in making artificial tooth Free Free 

crowns 
Asea isolating load making and breaking switches, types: .. Free Free 

AEB .. .. .. . . .. .. 
AEKB .. . . .. .. . . .. 
AEKC .. .. .. .. . . .. 
AEFB .. .. .. . . .. 
AEMKB .. .. .. . . .. 
AEMKC .. .. .. .. .. 
AELB .. .. .. .. . . .. 
AEMKA .. .. . . . . .. 

Merlin Gerin circuit breakers and interrupters, viz: Com- Free Free 
pact, Codis, Vigi compact and Visu compact including 
Interpact switch disconnectors, 3 and 4 pole 

Stanger high voltage "Arcbrek" interrupting device .. Free Free 
Diode, high speed, or silized fuses .. .. .. Free Free 
Belling and Lee and Bulgin frequency filters .. .. Free Free 
Mercury air vapour 50W tubes, peculiar to use with Free Free 

theatre operating lamps, medical and optical diagnostic 
equipment 

Fluke thermocouple thermometer calibrator, type Y2003 .. Free Free 
Cables, thermocouple and compensating .. .. Free Free 
Parts, as may be approved (excluding parts of general use Free Free 

and cores), peculiar for use in making radiator assem-
blies or cores for motor vehicles 

Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22 X 8, Free Free 
when declared for use in making off-highway logging 
trucks 

Dunlop hinged-type submarine floats .. . . .. Free 
Tide and navigation buoys: .. .. .. . . Free 

SB510 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
SB 612 .. . . .. .. . . .. 
SB826 .. .. .. .. 

Dukane cassette A.V. Matic 28A, 2A, when imported: Free Free 
(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that 

school, college or university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being 

imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or 
universities and that the said Dukane cassette will 
remain the property of the school, college or 
university, and will not be sold or otherwise 
disposed of without payment of duty which would 
otherwise have been payable under the Customs 
Tariff 

Direct current generator GHT57, with accessories .. Free Free 
General electric lucalox lamp igniters, when declared by a Free Free 

manufacturer for use by him, only in making electric 
light fittings 

No. 10 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From To• 

10 389 1/7/79 30/9/86 

10 389 1/11/79 30/9/84 

10 389 1/12/79 30/9/85 
10 389 1/9/79 30/9/82 
10 

389 1/10/79 31/3/84 
389 1/10/79 31/3/84 

10 389 1/10/79 30/9/86 
.. 389 1/9/79 30/9/86 

.. 
389 1/9/79 30/9/86 

10 389 1/7/78 31/3/84 

10 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 
389 1/11/79 31/12/83 

10 389 1/7/78 30/9/83 

10 389 1/9/79 30/6/85 
10 389 1/10/79 30/9/86 
10 389 1/7/78 30/6/84 
10 389 1/12/79 30/6/82 

10 389 1/10/79 30/9/82 
10 389 1/9/79 30/6/84 
15 389 1/7/78 30/6/84 

15 389 1/10/79 30/9/82 

.. 389 1/7/79 30/9/81 

.. 
389 1/10/79 30/6/85 
389 1/10/79 30/6/85 
389 1/10/79 30/6/85 

31 389 1/11/79 31/12/82 

99 389 1/10/79 30/9/84 
10 389 1/7/79 30/9/86 


