THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 389-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
WN	84.24.051	Component and spare parts, excluding parts of general use	Free	Free	10	389	1/7/79	30/9/86
H.O.	84.45.009	for making Vicon varispreader and Penton spreader ALH (1.25 cm - 5.10 cm) B.S.P. drilling machine and service tee installation system	Free	Free	10	389	1/11/79	30/9/84
AK	84.59.059	Bellozon chlorine-dioxide production plant	Free	Free	10	389	1/12/79	30/9/85
CH	84.59.059	Sinclair Collins valve actuators	Free	Free	10	389	1/9/79	30/9/82
AK	84.59.059	Tecalemit mechanical lubricator, models:	Free	Free	10		, ,	. , . ,
		Radial Major				389	1/10/79	31/3/84
	04 65 000	Radial Minor	_			389	1/10/79	31/3/84
WN	84.65.009	Martonair universal positioners	Free	Free	10	389	1/10/79	30/9/86
WN	85.04.001	Lead cell batteries for Krautkramer ultrasonic flaw detector	Free		••	389	1/9/79	30/9/86
WN	85.04.001	Sharp brand batteries, model:	Free					
CYT	05 44 000	EA-25B		_)	389	1/9/79	30/9/86
CH	85.11.009	Furnaces, dental, peculiar to use in making artificial tooth crowns	Free	Free	10	389	1/7/78	31/3/84
H.O.	85.19.009	Asea isolating load making and breaking switches, types:	Free	Free	10			
		AEB	ļ			389	1/11/79	31/12/83
		AEKB				389	1/11/79	31/12/83
		AEKC				389	1/11/79	31/12/83
		AEFB				389	1/11/79 1/11/79	31/12/83 31/12/83
		AEMKC				389	1/11/79	31/12/83
		AELB				389	1/11/79	31/12/83
		AEMKA				389	1/11/79	31/12/83
WN	85.19.009	Merlin Gerin circuit breakers and interrupters, viz: Compact, Codis, Vigi compact and Visu compact including Interpact switch disconnectors, 3 and 4 pole	Free	Free	10	389	1/7/78	30/9/83
AK	85.19.009	Stanger high voltage "Arcbrek" interrupting device	Free	Free	10	389	1/9/79	30/6/85
WN	85.19.011	Diode, high speed, or silized fuses	Free	Free	10	389	1/10/79	30/9/86
WN	85.19.059	Belling and Lee and Bulgin frequency filters	Free	Free	10	389	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	85.20.011	Mercury air vapour 50W tubes, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps, medical and optical diagnostic equipment	Free	Free	10	389	1/12/79	30/6/82
AK	85.22.019	Fluke thermocouple thermometer calibrator, type Y2003	Free	Free	10	389	1/10/79	30/9/82
H.O.	85.23	Cables, thermocouple and compensating	Free	Free	10	389	1/9/79	30/6/84
H.O.	87.06.031	Parts, as may be approved (excluding parts of general use and cores), peculiar for use in making radiator assem- blies or cores for motor vehicles	Free	Free	15	389	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	87.14.039	Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22 × 8, when declared for use in making off-highway logging trucks	Free	Free	15	389	1/10/79	30/9/82
H.O.	89.05.001	Dunlop hinged-type submarine floats	Free			389	1/7/79	30/9/81
H.O.	89.05.001	Tide and navigation buoys:	Free					
		SB 510				389	1/10/79	30/6/85
	·	SB 826				389	1/10/79 1/10/79	30/6/85 30/6/85
H.O.	90.09.001	Dukane cassette A.V. Matic 28A, 2A, when imported:	Free	Free	31	389	1/11/79	31/12/82
		(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that					-,, .>	21/1-/
		school, college or university and not for resale; or						
		(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being						
		imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or						
		universities and that the said Dukane cassette will remain the property of the school, college or						
		university, and will not be sold or otherwise						
		disposed of without payment of duty which would						
		otherwise have been payable under the Customs	İ					
		Tariff						
		Direct current generator GHT57, with accessories	Free	Free	99	389	1/10/79	30/9/84
CH	90.28.009		1		1			
CH WN	90.28.009	General electric lucalox lamp igniters, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making electric	Free	Free	10	389	1/7/79	30/9/86